Department of Chemistry

Activity Report of CHeMoNaTiON-5

Part |
Topic - “International webinar on “CHeMoNaTiON-5" (INVITED LECTURE SERIES-IV)

Invited Speaker:
1. DR. SYAMAL CHAKRABARTI, Professor, Department of Chemistry, University of Calcutta

2. DR. SUDIP PAL, Former Senior Research Scientist IntelliSyn Phrama, Canada

Date: 10/07/2021, Time: 4 pmto 7 pm

Webinar Platform: Zoom Cloud Meeting Platform

Organised by: Department of Chemistry, Surendranath College, under the DBT-Star College
Strengthening Scheme, Govt of India.

Number of participants: 800

Summary: The webinar started with the inaugural lecture by our Principal, Dr. Indranil Kar,
followed by the speaker’s introduction. The lecture was attended by 301 with Google form
registration and by 544 through Youtube participants including undergraduate, postgraduate
and faculty members of about 20 different colleges, universities and research institutes. The
esteem speakers, DR. SYAMAL CHAKRABARTI delivered his Lecture on “Acharya Prafulla
Chandra: A Renaissance Man”, DR. SUDIP PAL on “Virus Vs Vaccine: Opportunity as explorer &
career seeker:”

A big ‘Thank to Dr.Syamal Chakrabarti, for his most updated concepts, informative and thought
provoking efforts towards “Acharya Prafulla Chandra:A Renaissance Man Refer and respond to
just one central idea of the speaker that you found particularly interesting. We must mention
our deep sense of appreciation for Dr. Sudip Pal, for his explanation, discussion and for giving an
excellent coverage to his speech idea, on Virus Vs Vaccine:opportunity as explorer & career
seeker. They even answered all the questions raised by the participants in the question answer
session and promised to do the needful guidance for the undergraduate and postgraduate
students in future correspondences. The speaker was formally given the vote of thanks by Dr.
Hari Shankar Biswas, Convenor of this Webinar for their valuable lectures. All the participants
had submitted the feedback form and received the participating certificates in due course of
time. All the students of our Department appreciated and benefited from the Speaker's views
on the subject.

Looking forward to their cooperation for the promotion of professional education in future as
well.

YouTube: Link Event Flyer: Link Google form link Programme link Sample Certificate Link



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=6v7gsO7k7J4
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1eSgO5yOFQWQDPXKaacJzWHuwdqjlQmeN/view?usp=sharing
https://forms.gle/PmWsLJ9iay1o52tx7
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89080831156?pwd=bHQwOHlBb0tEVU40VlpvTEdNYmErdz09
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1OoMrqHw_LioamrvM4oyzhBXNd-GRbhCZ/view?usp=sharing

Student seminar

Part Il

Presenters- SEM 2 on 28/06/2021

Flyer Link—Link

YouTube link--https://youtu.be/kIEH7OvJRVE

Sr. | Name of the E-mail Address Student ID No | Semester
No Student (As reflected in
the pay slip)
1 Susmita susmita2002banik@gmail.com SNC201462 Sem 2
Banik
2 Kabirul kabirul.hasan16738@gmail.com SNC201477 Sem 2
Hasan
Mondal
3 Subhadip subhadipk5001@gmail.com SNC201455 Sem 2
Biswas
4 Arindam arindamgayen440@gmail.com SNC201440 Sem 2
Gayen
5 Sourav Bera berasourav988@gmail.com SNC201457 Sem 2



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_5buHQGyx1aHwqw77Q6teKeZiJ4ZGlmO/view?usp=sharing
https://youtu.be/kl6H7OvJRVE

6 Dipanjan dipanjansahal75@gmail.com SNC201449 Sem 2
Saha
7 Shobhondeb girishobhondeb@gmail.com SNC201463 Sem 2
Giri
8 | Sovan Maity sovanmaity632@gmail.com SNC201450 Sem 2
9 Moumita kamalsadhukhan9139@gmail.com SNC201451 Sem 2
Sadhukhan
10 | Pradipta Pal pall1404p@gmail.com SNC201471 Sem 2
11 | Sajal Haldar sajalhaldarsh02@gmail.com SNC201458 Sem 2
12 | Susmita Jana susmitajana2k19@gmail.com SNC201467 Sem 2
13 Sk Golam skgolammustak 1 0@gmail.com SNC201444 Sem 2
Mustak
14 Sukhhendu sukhendu.kurulia@gmail.co SNC191548 Sem 2
Biswas
15 | Indrajit Saha sahaindrajit2003 @gmail.com SNC201445 Sem 2
16 Surajit surajitshannigrahisb3@gmail.com SNC201430 Sem 2
Sannigrahi
17 | Sonu Kumar | sonukumar62yadav(@gmail.com SNC201454 Sem 2
18 Gaurav sncofficialgaurav@gmail.com SNC201478 Sem 2

Mishra




19 | Tamal kumar tamalkrdas2001@gmail.com SNC201466 Sem 2
Das
Participents-
SEM 4
Sr. Name of the Email Address Student ID | Semester
No. Student No (As
reflected in
the pay slip)
1 Rajdeep rajdeepofficial2001@gmail.com SNC191126 Sem 4
Chakraborty
2 Saumik Mal saumikmal99@gmail.com SNC191623 Sem 4
3 Md wasekuzzaman.molla@gmail.com | SNC191134 Sem 4
Wasekuzzaman
Molla
4 | Arijit Banerjee arijitbanerjee8700@gmail.com SNC191129 Sem 4
5 Molla mollajasimuddin2017@gmail.com | SNC191149 Sem 4
Jasimuddin
6 Kazi Jesmin jasminegalsi@gmail.com SNC191153 Sem 4
Parveen
7 Arghadeep arghadeep003386@gmail.com SNCI191173 Sem 4
Sarkar




8 SRIJITA srijitabhowmick7@gmail.com SNC191130 Sem 4
BHOWMICK

9 Boijoyanta boijoyanta@gmail.com SNC191143 Sem 4
Howlader

10 Prince Saha dazzlingprince28(@gmail.com SNC191829 Sem 4

11 | Supriya Mondal | supriyamondalsnc123@gmail.com | SNC191162 Sem 4

12 | Kaushik Bhagat | kaushikbhagat8944@gmail.com SNC191169 Sem 4

13 | Suman Mahato | sumanmahato2001wb@gmail.com [ SNC191624 Sem 4

14 | Natasa Sultana natasal Inov@gmail.com SNC192123 Sem 4

15 Shyamsundar | shyamsundarmaiti615@gmail.com | SNC191132 Sem 4

Maiti

16 | Tiasa Chatterjee tiasachatterjee052@gmail.com SNC191155 Sem 4

17 Krishnendu titochatterjee2000@gmail.com SNC191160 Sem 4
Chatterjee

18 Subhadeep Subhadeepsengupta33@gmail.com | SNCI191171 Sem 4
Sengupta

19 | Jagannath dalui jagannathdalui296(@gmail.com SNC191128 Sem 4

20 Anish Ghosh agprimary10100@gmail.com SNCI191179 Sem 4




21 Suvankar suvankarmallick1401@gmail.com | SNCI191187 Sem 4
Mallick
22 | Souradeep Roy souradeeoroy0001@gmail.com SNC191541 Sem 4
SEM 6

SIL. Student Student Name Email ID

No Code

1 SNC180791 Shashi Kant shasikant748@gmail.com

Singh

2 SNC181233 Sumit Jana janasumit741@gmail.com

3 SNC181710 Rajdeep Saha ronisahamessi@gmail.com

4 SNC180882 Shourya Ghosh shouryaghosh30@gmail.com

5 SNC180746 Sayak Pan sayakpan9635@gmail.com

6 SNC180757 Abhinaba Gayen abhinabagayen710@gmail.com

7 SNC180734 Akash Sana akashsana2000@gmail.com

8 SNC180733 Sneha Dey sunandadey781@gmail.com

9 SNC180788 Anisa Khatoon khatoonanisal23(@gmail.com

10 SNC180767 Bhumika bhumikapramanik8362@gmail.com

Pramanik

11 SNC180830 Ashish Ranjan arl49912@gmail.com

12 SNC180067 Subhadip Rudra subhadiprudra5120@gmail.com

13 SNC180770 Shuvadip Das shuvadipdas55780@gmail.com

14 SNC180784 Utsab Sarkar sarkarutsab2000@gmail.com




15 SNC180875 Poolakendra Nath poolakendra@gmail.com
Bandyopadhyay

16 SNC181235 Abhishek Ballav abhishekballav012@gmail.com

17 SNC180905 Soumya soumyapramanik011@gmail.com
Pramanik

18 SNC180813 Subhadip subhadip2001mukherjee@gmail.com
Mukherjee

19 SNC180824 Sukalyan chatterjee.sukalyan77@gmail.com
Chatterjee

20 SNC180842 Soumo Sikdar soumosikdar@gmail.com

21 SNC181160 Indranil indranilmukh0510@gmail.com
Mukherjee

22 SNC180730 Kausik Das imkausik22@gmail.com

23 SNC180779 Atanu Ganguly gangulyatanu2001@gmail.com

24 SNC182124 Satyaki Aditya satyakiaditya38(@gmail.com
Mitra

25 SNC182136 Ayan Sarkar ayansarkarm10s@gmail.com

26 SNC180722 Reraj Biswas rerajbiswas@gmail.com

27 SNC180988 Nandan Nanda nandannandagoswami@gmail.com
Goswami

28 SNC180768 Jayanta Kumar jayantal972000@gmail.com
Saha

29 SNC182101 Anushree Santra anushreesantra78@gmail.com

30 SNC180778 Abhik Kumar abhikkumarmannakgp@gmail.com
Manna

31 SNC180761 Subhrajit Kundu subhrajitkundur235@gmail.com




32 SNC180731 Biswanath Dari biswanathdari30@gmail.com

33 SNC182043 Bibhabori Ghosh bibhabori.ghosh134(@gmail.com

34 SNC181802 Arka Ghosh arkaghosh9876(@gmail.com

35 SNC182140 Aniruddha anibhattacharjee2020@gmail.com
Bhattacharjee

36 SNC181232 Sritama sritamachatterjee145@gmail.com
Chatterjee

37 SNC182121 Rudra Prasad rpmdps1902@gmail.com
Maiti

38 SNC182106 Sounok Sen sounoksen38@gmail.com

39 SNC181408 Swaleha Fatima fatimazahira0786(@gmail.com

40 SNC181547 Abhishek Kumar abhishekjhal124@gmail.com
Jha

41 SNC180879 Swarup Giri swarupgiri364@gmail.com

42 SNC182097 Abhijit Pathak abhijitpathak38@gmail.com

Presenter- SEM 4 on 23/06/2021
Flyer link—Link
YouTube link—

https://youtu.be/6xcciPnoW6c

https://vyoutu.be/SG_k5FrjuS4

Sr. Name of the Email Address

No. Student

Student ID
No (As

Semester



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1vXOljn55VzRrY9f6_c_Asx3KwdVggOQe/view?usp=sharing
https://youtu.be/6xccjPnoW6c
https://youtu.be/SG_k5FrJuS4
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Mitra
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42 SNC182097 Abhijit Pathak abhijitpathak38@gmail.com

Presenter- SEM 6 on 14/06/2021 and 16/06/2021
Flyer link—Link
YouTube link—

https://youtu.be/NI7ufVAwCIs

https://youtu.be/3n8idEoX r4
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